
© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

Medical School Admission Requirements™ (MSAR®) Report for Applicants and Advisors

2025MSAR Application Timeline

Association of 
American Medical Colleges

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and
data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for individual,

educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

AL University of Alabama School of Medicine

AL University of Alabama School of Medicine Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

AL Secondary Application Deadline November 15, 2024

AL Deposit Due April 30, 2025

AL Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

AL Commit to Enroll July 7, 2025

AL
University of South Alabama College of
Medicine

AL University of South Alabama College of
Medicine

AMCAS Early Decision Primary Application
Deadline

August 1, 2024

AL Whiddon COM Early Decision Secondary
Application Deadline

September 2, 2024

AL AMCAS Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

AL AMCAS Transcript Deadline November 15, 2024

AL Whiddon COM Secondary Application Deadline December 2, 2024

AL Plan to Enroll Deadline April 30, 2025

AL Commit to Enroll Deadline July 14, 2025

AR
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
College of Medicine

AR University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
College of Medicine

Applicants can use "Plan to Enroll" on AMCAS
beginning February 19, 2025

February 19, 2025

AR

By April 15, 2025 Applicants holding more than
three acceptances are asked to narrow their
acceptance offers to three. They can retain their
status for any schools that they might be on
alternate list for.

April 15, 2025

AR

The option of "Commit to enroll" becomes
available on April 30, 2025. At this point
applicants have the option to choose Commit to
Enroll indicating a final selection has been made
and withdrawn their applications from all other
schools by informing each school directly of their
decision to withdraw. 

April 30, 2025

AR Must choose "Commit to Enroll" by June 30, 2025 June 30, 2025

AZ University of Arizona College of Medicine

AZ University of Arizona College of Medicine Plan to Enroll in AMCAS February 19, 2025

AZ Narrow Accepts in AMCAS April 15, 2025

AZ Commit to Enroll in AMCAS April 30, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

AZ
University of Arizona College of Medicine -
Phoenix

AZ University of Arizona College of Medicine -
Phoenix

Primary application deadline November 15, 2024

AZ Secondary application deadline December 1, 2024

AZ Applicants can select "Plan to Enroll" in AMCAS
beginning on this date

February 19, 2025

AZ
Applicants holding more than three offers should
narrow their offers of acceptance to three by this
date

April 15, 2025

AZ Applicants choosing to attend must select
"Commit to Enroll" in AMCAS by this date

April 30, 2025

CA
California Northstate University College of
Medicine

CA California Northstate University College of
Medicine

Plan to enroll February 20, 2025

CA Deadline for candidates to select ONLY one
institution.

April 30, 2025

CA "Commit to Enroll" deadline for accepted students
to select 

May 30, 2025

CA
California University of Science and
Medicine-School of Medicine

CA California University of Science and Medicine-
School of Medicine

AMCAS application portal opens for data entry May 1, 2024

CA AMCAS application submission begins for CUSM-
SOM MD Program

May 1, 2024

CA Invitations to complete CUSM-SOM Supplemental
Application

June 5, 2024

CA CUSM-SOM Video Interview and Assessment September 20, 2024

CA Admission decisions will be released periodically
beginning in November.

November 25, 2024

CA Deadline to complete Primary Application to
AMCAS

November 30, 2024

CA Deadline to submit completed Supplemental
Application

December 30, 2024

CA

Please select "plan to enroll"  by April 30, 2025.
If choosing our medical school, please select
"commit to enroll" by June 24, 2025 per the
AMCAS Traffic Rules.

June 24, 2025

CA
Orientation Week 
July 14-18, 2025
Clinical Skills Orientation: July 21-25, 2025

July 14, 2025

CA First Day of Lecture Class July 21, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

CA
Charles R Drew University of Medicine and
Science

CA Charles R Drew University of Medicine and
Science

Complete MCAT by September 9, 2024

CA Submit primary by November 25, 2024

CA Submit Supplemental Application by December 1, 2024

CA "Plan to Enroll" is required to maintain seat by February 19, 2025

CA "Commit to Enroll" is required to maintain seat by April 30, 2025

CA Kaiser Permanente School of Medicine

CA Kaiser Permanente School of Medicine Applicants must submit AMCAS primary
application

October 1, 2024

CA Applicants must submit KPSOM secondary
application

November 1, 2024

CA Plan to Enroll deadline February 20, 2025

CA Accepted candidates must commit to enroll April 30, 2025

CA  "Commit to Enroll" (CTE) May 30, 2025

CA The Second-Look Weekend will take place in April
2025. 

CA
Keck School of Medicine of the University of
Southern California

CA Keck School of Medicine of the University of
Southern California

In the  AMCAS Choose Your Medical School
(CYMS) Tool, the "Plan to Enroll"  option
becomes available.

February 19, 2024

CA Interview Season- August 2024- February 2025 August 26, 2024

CA Last MCAT test date accepted September 30, 2024

CA AMCAS application deadline November 1, 2024

CA Keck School of Medicine of USC Supplemental
application deadline

December 1, 2024

CA

Applicants must "Plan to Enroll" on April 30, 2025
in the CYMS Tool. The "Commit to Enroll" option
also becomes available. 

  

April 30, 2025

CA

"Commit to Enroll" option becomes available April
30, 2025 in CYMS Tool. The "Commit to Enroll"
action may be entered from April 30- July 7. July
7, 2025 is the commit to enroll deadline.
Applicants also submit decisions directly to the
Admissions Office, and can contact the office with
decision inquiries.

July 7, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

CA Loma Linda University School of Medicine

CA Loma Linda University School of Medicine "Plan to Enroll" option opens in AMCAS February 20, 2025

CA Accepted applicants narrow acceptance offers to
three medical schools (if applicable)

April 15, 2025

CA “Commit to Enroll” option opens in AMCAS for
accepted applicants

April 30, 2025

CA
The full application timeline is located on our
website at https://medicine.llu.edu/admissions/
medical-school-admissions/application-timeline

CA Stanford University School of Medicine

CA Stanford University School of Medicine
Stanford deadline for submitting all application
materials (including supplemental application, fee,
letters of recommendation).

October 15, 2024

CA Narrow Accepts to 3 choices April 15, 2025

CA Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

CA Commit to Enroll July 15, 2025

CA
University of California, Davis, School of
Medicine

CA University of California, Davis, School of
Medicine

AMCAS Application Review June 1, 2024

CA Secondary Application Invitations Begin July 1, 2024

CA Interview Invitations Begin August 1, 2024

CA Admissions Offers Begin (and continue on a
rolling basis)

October 15, 2024

CA Applicants must select "Plan to Enroll" or "Commit
to Enroll" in order to maintain acceptance. 

April 30, 2025

CA
Applicants must select "Commit to Enroll" and
drop from all other schools to maintain offer and
matriculate in the first year class.

July 1, 2025

CA
University of California, Irvine, School of
Medicine

CA University of California, Irvine, School of
Medicine

By this date applicants accepted to UCI must be
holding one acceptance and can designate either
"plan to enroll" or "commit to enroll" in their
AMCAS portal.

May 1, 2025

CA

By this date applicants holding an acceptance to
UCI should have indicated in their AMCAS portal
"commit to enroll" at UCI. Applicants may remain
on alternate lists at other schools until the UCI
orientation on August 4th, 2025

July 15, 2025

CA

Applicants holding a position on the UCI alternate
list may remain on this list up until orientation at
UCI,  even if they are holding an acceptance at
another school.

August 4, 2025

CA

This is the first day of orientation and accepted
applicants that are also on alternate list at other
schools must withdraw their application from all
other schools.

August 4, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

CA
University of California, Los Angeles David
Geffen School of Medicine

CA University of California, Los Angeles David
Geffen School of Medicine

Primary application submission - Please submit
your application as early as possible to ensure
appropriate time for the holistic application review
process.  The application deadline is October 1,
2024.

October 1, 2024

CA

Acceptance offer -  Prior to May 1, you may
consider our offer for up to, but not longer than,
15 business days.  The offer must be accepted or
declined via the AMP Applicant portal.  After May
1, 5 business days will be provided for
consideration of the offer.

May 1, 2025

CA

Plan to Enroll - If choosing to enroll with DGSOM,
please select Plan to Enroll via the AMP Applicant
Portal by May 1, 2025. Otherwise, please release
your acceptance via the AMP Applicant portal.

May 1, 2025

CA

Commit to Enroll Deadline MSTP (MD/PhD) - If
choosing to enroll with DGSOM MSTP track,
please select 'Commit to Enroll' by May 7 via the
AMP Applicant Portal. Reasonable allowances to
the response deadline will be made following
communication initiated by the applicant with the
Dean for Admissions.

May 7, 2025

CA

Commit to Enroll Deadline Traditional MD track
and Prime-LA MD track - If choosing to enroll with
Traditional MD or Prime-LA Tracks, please select
'Commit to Enroll' by June 2 via the AMP
Applicant Portal. Reasonable allowances to the
response deadline will be made following
communication initiated by the applicant with the
Dean for Admissions.

June 2, 2025

CA
University of California, Riverside School of
Medicine

CA University of California, Riverside School of
Medicine

Deadline to submit AMCAS Primary Application: November 1, 2024

CA Deadline to submit Letters of Recommendation: November 15, 2024

CA
University of California, San Diego School of
Medicine

CA University of California, San Diego School of
Medicine

Plan to Enroll date for All Programs April 30, 2025

CA Commit to Enroll for PRIME-HEq and PRIME
TIDE

May 19, 2025

CA Commit to Enroll for MD and MD/PhD June 2, 2025

CA
University of California, San Francisco,
School of Medicine

CA University of California, San Francisco, School
of Medicine

If choosing our medical school, please select 'plan
to enroll' by this date and also 'accept' the
decision in the UCSF Applicant Portal.

April 30, 2025

CA
If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by this date and withdraw from
other institutions.

July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

CO University of Colorado School of Medicine

CO University of Colorado School of Medicine Application Review Begins June 10, 2024

CO Earliest Filing Date for CUSOM Supplemental
Application

July 8, 2024

CO Offers of Admission are Extended (rolling basis) October 15, 2024

CO Primary Application Deadline October 15, 2024

CO CUSOM Supplemental Application Deadline November 30, 2024

CO Plan to Enroll becomes available to select February 21, 2025

CO
Accepted students narrow acceptance offers to
three medical schools (if applicable) per the
AAMC Application and Acceptance Protocols.

April 15, 2025

CO AMCAS CYS Tool “Commit to Enroll” option for
accepted students becomes available.

May 1, 2025

CO

“Commit to Enroll” is required to be selected by
the accepted students matriculating to the
CUSOM. Failure to do so will result in the
rescinding of the acceptance offer.

June 27, 2025

CT
Frank H. Netter MD School of Medicine at
Quinnipiac University

CT Frank H. Netter MD School of Medicine at
Quinnipiac University

Primary Application December 2, 2024

CT Secondary Application December 16, 2024

CT Applicants must narrow the acceptances they
hold to three schools or fewer.

April 15, 2025

CT

Plan to Enroll - Applicants must select Plan to
Enroll at Netter in their Choose Your Medical
School account and contact other schools where
they are holding an offer of admission to
withdraw. They may stay on waitlists at other
schools.

April 30, 2025

CT

Commit to Enroll - Applicants must select Commit
to Enroll at Netter in their Choose Your Medical
School account and contact schools to withdraw
from all waitlists.

July 7, 2025

CT University of Connecticut School of Medicine

CT University of Connecticut School of Medicine If choosing UConn School of Medicine, select
"Plan to Enroll" by April 30th

April 30, 2025

CT If choosing UConn School of Medicine, must
select "Commit to Enroll" by June 1st

June 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

CT Yale School of Medicine

CT Yale School of Medicine AMCAS Application Deadline October 15, 2024

CT Letters of Recommendation Deadline November 15, 2024

CT Yale Secondary Application Deadline November 15, 2024

CT Decision Notification March 15, 2025

CT

All accepted applicants choosing Yale School of
Medicine must ‘commit’ or ‘plan’ to matriculate by
this date. They must also immediately withdraw
admission from all other schools. Applicants who
‘commit’ to matriculate also must immediately
withdraw from waitlists at all other schools.

April 30, 2025

CT
All applicants choosing Yale School of Medicine
must ‘commit’ to enroll and immediately withdraw
from waitlists at all other schools by this date.

June 16, 2025

DC Georgetown University School of Medicine

DC Georgetown University School of Medicine Students required to select Plan to Enroll (PTE)
and only be holding one acceptance.

April 30, 2025

DC
Students should narrow the number of
acceptances they are holding to no more than 1
school

April 30, 2025

DC If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by this date

June 15, 2025

DC
George Washington University School of
Medicine and Health Sciences

DC George Washington University School of
Medicine and Health Sciences

Primary Application Deadline November 15, 2024

DC Secondary Application Deadline December 12, 2024

DC If choosing our medical school, please select
"commit to enroll" by this date.

June 2, 2025

DC Howard University College of Medicine

DC Howard University College of Medicine Primary Application due date December 16, 2024

DC Transcripts due to AMCAS no later than: December 31, 2024

DC Secondary Application Deadline January 15, 2025

DC
In Choose Your Medical School (CYMS), please
select "Plan to enroll" by AAMC recommended
date typically mid February

February 19, 2025

DC CYMS: Narrow medical school admission
acceptance offers to 3 or less.

April 15, 2025

DC If choosing our medical school, please select
"commit to enroll" by this date

April 30, 2025

DC Prerequisite grades due no later than: June 30, 2025

FL
Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine at
Florida Atlantic University

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

FL
Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine at
Florida Atlantic University

FL Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine at
Florida Atlantic University

As for selecting "Plan-to-Enroll", please refer to
the AMCAS PTE date and AAMC Applicant
guidelines.

February 19, 2025

FL

If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by June 27, 2025 (21 business
days before the start of classes) or, preferably,
within 5 days of being made an offer of the wait
list after April 30, 2025.

June 27, 2025

FL
Florida International University Herbert
Wertheim College of Medicine

FL Florida International University Herbert
Wertheim College of Medicine

Last Day for applicants to take the MCAT September 30, 2024

FL Deadline for AMCAS application December 1, 2024

FL
Deadline for receipt of HWCOM Secondary
Application, letters of recommendation, and any
other supplemental materials

January 15, 2025

FL If choosing our medical school, please select 'plan
to enroll' by this date.

April 30, 2025

FL If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by this date.

June 15, 2025

FL Florida State University College of Medicine

FL Florida State University College of Medicine Deadline for Early Decision Applicants to submit
Primary AMCAS Application

August 1, 2024

FL Deadline for Early Decision applicants to submit
all secondary materials

August 22, 2024

FL Rolling Admissions Acceptances Begin and will
continue through May 15th

October 15, 2024

FL Deadline for Regular Admission Applicants to
submit the Primary AMCAS application

November 15, 2024

FL Deadline for Regular Admission Applicants to
submit all secondary materials

December 10, 2024

FL

Plan to Enroll (PTE) becomes available in the
AAMC Choose Your Medical School Tool.
Applicants are encouraged to select PTE, but not
required to do so

February 21, 2025

FL Regular Admissions Interviews End March 31, 2025

FL

Commit to Enroll (CTE) Deadline- applicants
holding acceptances at multiple MD programs
must choose the specific school or program
where they intend to enroll and withdraw his or
her application, by written correspondence
delivered by regular or electronic methods, from
all other schools or programs from which
acceptance offers have been received, in
compliance with AAMC Traffic Rules.

May 6, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

FL
Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C.
Patel College of Allopathic Medicine

FL Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C.
Patel College of Allopathic Medicine

Plan to Enroll: February 20, 2025

FL If choosing our medical school, please select
"commit to enroll" by this date:

June 13, 2025

FL
University of Central Florida College of
Medicine

FL University of Central Florida College of
Medicine

Applicants accepted between October 16th and
April 30th will be given two weeks to respond to
admissions offers via their portal.  There will be no
deposit required to hold a seat.

October 16, 2024

FL

Per AAMC Protocol, Applicants are required to
reduce their accepted offers to no more than three
acceptance offers by April 15 and one offer by
April 30.

April 15, 2025

FL

Applicants accepted between May 1st and June
27th will be allowed five business days to accept
or decline admissions offers via their portal. There
will be no deposit required to hold a seat.

May 1, 2025

FL

Use of Plan to Enroll (PTE) will be available to
applicants on Feb 19.  Use of PTE is voluntary
until May 1. Starting May 1, accepted students
holding a seat at UCF COM will be required to
select PTE through the AMCAS CYMS portal.

May 1, 2025

FL

Accepted applicants must complete the Commit to
Enroll process by June 16th. For more information
regarding UCF COM policies on Choose Your
Medical School tools, please visit our website.

June 16, 2025

FL

Applicants accepted between July 11 and August
11 will be allowed two business days to accept or
decline admission offers via their portal. There will
be no deposit required to hold a seat.

August 11, 2025

FL University of Florida College of Medicine

FL University of Florida College of Medicine If choosing our medical school, please select
"Plan to enroll" by April 30

April 30, 2025

FL Combined MD-PhD Program Commit To Enroll
deadline

June 8, 2025

FL If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by June 21. 

June 20, 2025

FL
University of Miami Leonard M. Miller School
of Medicine

FL University of Miami Leonard M. Miller School
of Medicine

All students must PLAN to ENROLL by May 1,
2025

May 1, 2025

FL

Students in the MD/MPH, MD/PHD  and MD/MBA
Program must Commit to Enroll 6 weeks prior to
the start of classes.  The MD/MPH begins the 4th
week of June and the MD/MBA begins the 1st
week of July

May 15, 2025

FL Students in the MD Program must Commit to
Enroll by June 15, 2025

June 15, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

FL USF Health Morsani College of Medicine

FL USF Health Morsani College of Medicine Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

FL Commit to enroll June 16, 2025

GA Emory University School of Medicine

GA Emory University School of Medicine Submit the AMCAS Application October 15, 2024

GA Submit the Emory Supplemental Application and
required letters of reference

December 1, 2024

GA

Accepted applicants must withdraw all
acceptances to other medical schools.
(Applicants may remain on wait lists at other
schools.)

April 30, 2025

GA

Accepted applicants must select "Commit to
Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School Tool 21 days prior to the start of
Orientation.  Accepted applicants must also
withdraw all applications to other medical schools
(including wait lists) 21 days prior to the start of
Orientation.

July 1, 2025

GA
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta
University

GA Medical College of Georgia at Augusta
University

Submit Primary AMCAS Application May 30, 2024

GA Early Decision Application Deadline August 1, 2024

GA Transcripts Received by AMCAS for Early
Decision Applicants

August 1, 2024

GA Final File Deadline for Early Decision Applicants August 15, 2024

GA Regular Decision Application Deadline November 1, 2024

GA Transcripts Received by AMCAS for Regular
Decision Applicants

November 15, 2024

GA

Final File Deadline for Regular Decision
Applicants - Any applications received after the
final file deadline will not be considered for
admission.

December 2, 2024

GA

Accepted Applicants Should Select "Plan to
Enroll" in AMCAS and select a single medical
school. Please see augusta.edu/mcg/admissions
for school-specific deadlines regarding "Commit to
Enroll."

April 30, 2025

GA Accepted Applicants May Select "Commit to
Enroll" in AMCAS

May 1, 2025

GA Final Deadline for Accepted Applicants to
"Commit to Enroll" to MCG in AMCAS

June 30, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

GA Mercer University School of Medicine

GA Mercer University School of Medicine Early Decision - Secondary Application Deadline September 4, 2024

GA Regular Pool - Primary application deadline November 1, 2024

GA Regular Pool - Transcript Deadline November 13, 2024

GA Regular Pool - Secondary Application Deadline January 12, 2025

GA
"Plan to Enroll" option becomes available to
applicants in the AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School (CYMS) tool

February 20, 2025

GA "Commit to Enroll" becomes available to accepted
applicants in the AMCAS CYMS 

April 30, 2025

GA "Commit to Enroll" required for applicants
accepted to MUSM

June 30, 2025

GA Early Decision - Primary Application and
Transcript Deadline

July 31, 2025

GA Morehouse School of Medicine

GA Morehouse School of Medicine Accepted applicants must select Plan to Enroll at
Morehouse School of Medicine by April 30, 2025.

April 30, 2025

GA

Accepted applicants must pay a $100 deposit
(refundable if withdrawn by April 30, 2025) as
directed in their acceptance letter; log into their
AMCAS account and click on the (1) "Plan to
Enroll" tab beginning February 15, 2025 and
select Morehouse School of Medicine, (2)
"Commit to enroll" tab and select Morehouse
School of Medicine beginning April 30, 2025 and
no later than by June 9, 2025.

June 9, 2025

HI
University of Hawaii, John A. Burns School of
Medicine

HI University of Hawaii, John A. Burns School of
Medicine

Early decision application deadline August 1, 2024

HI Primary application deadline November 1, 2024

HI Plan to Enroll - Narrow your choices to 3 schools
by April 15, 2025. 

April 15, 2025

HI

Commit to Enroll - If choosing to enroll at
JABSOM, please select "Commit to Enroll" by
April 30, 2025 and withdraw your other
applications.  If you remain on an alternate list at
another school, you must select "Plan to Enroll."

April 30, 2025

HI Please see JABSOM admissions webpages for
further details.

IA
University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A.
Carver College of Medicine

IA University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver
College of Medicine

AMCAS Application Submission Begins June 3, 2024

IA Secondary Application Opens July 8, 2024

IA Interviews begin September 4, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

IA
University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A.
Carver College of Medicine

IA AMCAS application submission deadline November 1, 2024

IA Secondary application submission deadline (Oct
15 is strongly encouraged)

December 13, 2024

IA Interviews conclude January 10, 2025

IA All final admissions decisions posted March 14, 2025

IA Rural (CRISP) program deadline May 30, 2025

IA "Commit to enroll" deadline is July 21 and PTE
deadline is April 30, 2025.

July 21, 2025

IA Orientation begins August 11, 2025

IL Carle Illinois College of Medicine

IL Carle Illinois College of Medicine primary application deadline October 31, 2024

IL Plan to Enroll required February 20, 2025

IL Commit to Enroll required May 15, 2025

IL
Chicago Medical School at Rosalind Franklin
University of Medicine & Science

IL Chicago Medical School at Rosalind Franklin
University of Medicine & Science

Application opens May 2, 2024 May 2, 2024

IL Application review begins July 8, 2024. July 8, 2024

IL Early Decision Program applications must be
received on or before August 1.

August 1, 2024

IL
Early Decision Program supplemental materials
must be received on or before August 1, 2024 at
5:00 p.m. CDT.

August 1, 2024

IL Application deadline is November 1 at 11:59 p.m.
EDT.

November 1, 2024

IL
All supplemental materials, including the
processing fee, are due on or before December 2
at 11:59 p.m. CST.

December 2, 2024

IL Deposit can be refunded by April 30, 2025

IL Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

IL Commit To Enroll July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

IL
Loyola University Chicago Stritch School of
Medicine

IL Loyola University Chicago Stritch School of
Medicine

Application review will begin July 8, 2024, for all
candidates with submitted and verified AMCAS
primary and completed/submitted supplemental
applications. Reviews are conducted on a first-
come, first-served basis.

July 8, 2024

IL Interviews for the 2025 cycle will begin on this
date.

August 29, 2024

IL
AMCAS primary applications must be submitted
no later than 11:59 PM (CST) on this date to be
considered for the 2024 cycle.

November 1, 2024

IL Secondary application must be submitted by
11:59 PM (CST) on this date.

December 6, 2024

IL Plan to Enroll February 24, 2025

IL Commit to Enroll June 2, 2025

IL
Northwestern University The Feinberg School
of Medicine

IL Northwestern University The Feinberg School
of Medicine

Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

IL Letters of Recommendation Deadline November 15, 2024

IL Secondary Application Deadline November 15, 2024

IL Plan to Enroll Deadline April 30, 2025

IL Feinberg-Specific Regular MD Commit To Enroll
Deadline

July 7, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

IL
Rush Medical College of Rush University
Medical Center

IL Rush Medical College of Rush University
Medical Center

Early Decision Program materials due (AMCAS
application, secondary application, letters of
recommendation, MCAT score)

August 1, 2024

IL Primary AMCAS Application Deadline (Regular
MD)

October 1, 2024

IL
First Admissions Decisions Available (Regular
MD); subsequent decisions communicated on a
rolling basis

October 15, 2024

IL Secondary Rush Medical College (RMC)
Application Deadline (Regular MD)

November 15, 2024

IL

Through AMCAS, accepted applicants may select
“Plan to Enroll” beginning February 19th. This
communicates to all schools that an applicant has
decided where they plan to enroll. Only one
school can be selected; however this information
can be updated as applicants continue to finalize
their decisions. Applicants may continue to hold
multiple acceptance offers and waitlist offers at
this time.

February 19, 2025

IL

Accepted applicants who are holding acceptances
at multiple schools must narrow their selection to
no more than three schools. The AAMC asks that
applicants decline offers, via email, from all other
schools on or before April 15th. Applicants may
continue to hold waitlist offers after April 15th.

April 15, 2025

IL Rush Medical College (RMC) Plan to Enroll and
Deposit Deadline

April 30, 2025

IL

Through AMCAS, accepted applicants may select
“Commit to Enroll” beginning April 30th. This
selection indicates a final decision has been made
regarding the school in which an applicant plans
to matriculate. The AAMC asks that applicants
notify all other schools of this decision by
declining their offers of admission and/or waitlist
offers.

April 30, 2025

IL Rush Medical College (RMC) Commit to Enroll
Deadline

July 1, 2025

IL
Southern Illinois University School of
Medicine

IL Southern Illinois University School of
Medicine

If choosing our medical school, please select
"Commit to enroll" by July 1st.

July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

IL

University of Chicago Division of the
Biological Sciences The Pritzker School of
Medicine

IL
University of Chicago Division of the
Biological Sciences The Pritzker School of
Medicine

Primary Application Deadline November 15, 2024

IL
Secondary Application Deadline December 2, 2024

IL
Must select 'plan to enroll' (or 'commit to enroll' if
not on waitlists) via the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool

April 30, 2025

IL
Must select 'commit to enroll' via the AMCAS
Choose Your Medical School Tool and withdraw
from other waitlists

July 11, 2025

IL University of Illinois College of Medicine

IL University of Illinois College of Medicine
If you are considering Early Decision, please
contact our office (medadmit@uic.edu) before
submitting your application.

August 1, 2024

IL Primary AMCAS application deadline is midnight
CST

November 1, 2024

IL Supplemental application deadline is midnight
CST

December 1, 2024

IL We do require that accepted students indicate
Plan to Enroll on the CYMS to retain their seat.

April 30, 2025

IL MSTP candidates who are choosing our school
must select "commit to enroll" by May 16, 2025.

May 16, 2025

IL If choosing our  medical school please select
"commit to enroll" by June 30, 2025.

June 30, 2025

IN Indiana University School of Medicine

IN Indiana University School of Medicine Plan to enroll May 1, 2025

IN Commit to enroll July 1, 2025

KS University of Kansas School of Medicine

KS University of Kansas School of Medicine Supplemental applicant can be submitted July 1, 2024

KS Last date to submit AMCAS application for EDP
(July 1 strongly encouraged)

August 1, 2024

KS EDP supplemental application and file completion
deadline

August 15, 2024

KS EDP decision notification September 30, 2024

KS Deadline for AMCAS submission and completion
of MD/PhD application file

October 15, 2024

KS
Last date to submit AMCAS application for regular
decision program
(September 1 is strongly encouraged)

October 15, 2024

KS Deadline for supplemental application and
completion of regular decision application file

November 15, 2024

KS CYMS Plan to Enroll becomes available to
accepted applicants

April 19, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

KS University of Kansas School of Medicine

KS

All accepted MD/PhD applicants are required to
select the "Commit to Enroll" option by this date.
Failure to do so will result in withdrawal of your
KU School of Medicine acceptance.

May 12, 2025

KS

All accepted applicants are required to select the
"Commit to Enroll" option by this date.  Failure to
do so will result in withdrawal of your KU School
of Medicine acceptance. The Commit to Enroll
date will take place 21 days before orientation. 

June 23, 2025

KY University of Kentucky College of Medicine

KY University of Kentucky College of Medicine Plan to Enroll in AMCAS February 19, 2025

KY Narrow Accepts in AMCAS April 15, 2025

KY Commit to Enroll in AMCAS April 30, 2025

KY University of Louisville School of Medicine

KY University of Louisville School of Medicine

Applicants begin to receive notifications of
admission decisions
Applicants are accepted, waitlisted or denied until
the class is filled

October 15, 2024

KY AMCAS application deadline November 1, 2024

KY Deadline for submission of transcript(s) to
AMCAS

November 15, 2024

KY
Deadline for: 
secondary application submission online; $75
application fee or fee waiver

December 1, 2024

KY AAMC “Plan to Enroll” selection is available to
applicants offered admission.

February 20, 2025

KY AAMC "Commit to Enroll" selection is available to
applicants offered admission.

April 30, 2025

LA
Louisiana State University School of
Medicine in New Orleans

LA Louisiana State University School of Medicine
in New Orleans

In accordance with the AAMC policies, LSU SOM
New Orleans will ask that accepted students  to
use choose your medical school tool and plan to
enroll to LSU on or prior to April 30th.

April 30, 2025

LA

All applicants holding an acceptance offer at LSU
New Orleans should commit to enroll no later than
July 1st,  prior to orientation.  At that time the
applicant has withdrawn from all other medical
schools

July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

LA
Louisiana State University School of
Medicine in Shreveport

LA Louisiana State University School of Medicine
in Shreveport

Early Decision Program application review begins July 8, 2024

LA Early Decision interview invitations sent beginning August 30, 2024

LA Regular Decision application review begins August 30, 2024

LA Regular Decision interview invitations sent
beginning

September 27, 2024

LA Primary Application deadline November 1, 2024

LA Secondary Application deadline December 15, 2024

LA "Plan To Enroll" becomes available February 17, 2025

LA Interviews conclude April 15, 2025

LA "Commit to Enroll" becomes available April 30, 2025

LA Tulane University School of Medicine

LA Tulane University School of Medicine Beginning of the application review process July 1, 2024

LA Invitations to interview view begin to be sent out July 8, 2024

LA Early decision application deadline August 1, 2024

LA MD/PhD application deadline October 1, 2024

LA Regular decision application deadline October 1, 2024

LA TUSOM secondary application deadline November 1, 2024

LA Plan to Enroll June 30, 2025

LA Commit to Enroll July 11, 2025

MA Boston University School of Medicine

MA Boston University School of Medicine Supplemental Application Deadline December 1, 2024

MA Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

MA Commit to Enroll Date July 1, 2025

MA Harvard Medical School

MA Harvard Medical School
If choosing our medical school for the 2025
application cycle, please select "plan to enroll" by
April 30, 2025.

April 30, 2025

MA
If choosing our medical school for the 2025
application cycle, please select "commit to enroll"
by June 2, 2025. 

June 2, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MA Tufts University School of Medicine

MA Tufts University School of Medicine Applications review begins. July 1, 2024

MA

All applicants admitted to TUSM must select the
‘commit to enroll’ option by 21 days prior to
matriculation.  When an applicant selects ‘commit
to enroll’ they must decline all other offers and
withdraw from all waitlists. If an applicant has not
selected TUSM for the ‘commit to enroll’ option by
21 days prior to matriculation, TUSM has the right
to rescind their admissions offer.

July 5, 2024

MA Notifications of invitation to interview begin. August 1, 2024

MA Offers of admission and letters of regret begin. October 15, 2024

MA

Between Feb 19 - April 30th, applicants who have
been admitted to TUSM can select the ‘plan to
enroll’ option in AMCAS Choose Your School
Tools.  Until April 30th, applicants who choose the
‘plan to enroll’ option may continue to hold other
acceptances, remain on waitlists, and continue to
interview at other schools.

February 19, 2025

MA All Applicants will have received either invitation
to interview or letter of regret.

March 31, 2025

MA

All applicants are encouraged to select the top
three schools they hold acceptance offers at and
withdraw their acceptance offers from all other
medical schools. Their top medical school
selection should be reported to AMCAS with the
'plan to enroll" or 'commit to enroll' option.

April 15, 2025

MA

On April 30th, applicants who have been admitted
to TUSM will have the options of ‘plan to enroll’ or
‘commit to enroll.’ They must make one of these
selections by/on April 30th.  Admitted applicants
who do not select TUSM for either of these
options must decline their offer/withdraw their
application from TUSM.  If they do not, TUSM has
the right to rescind their admissions offer.

April 30, 2025

MA University of Massachusetts Medical School

MA University of Massachusetts Medical School Narrow Accepts to 3 schools in AMCAS April 15, 2025

MA May hold acceptance at one school.  If choosing
our school must select "Plan to Enroll"

April 30, 2025

MA Must choose Commit to Enroll in AMCAS July 11, 2025

MD Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

MD Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine
Admitted applicants should narrow their
acceptances to three medical schools by this
date.

April 15, 2025

MD
By May 1,  admitted applicants must narrow their
choice to one medical school using the "Plan to
Enroll" tool or the "Commit to Enroll" tool.

May 1, 2025

MD
Admitted applicants who decide to enroll at
Hopkins must "Commit to Enroll" by July 15, 2025.
Note: final date to be determined.

July 15, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MD

Uniformed Services University of the Health
Sciences F. Edward Hebert School of
Medicine

MD Uniformed Services University of the Health
Sciences F. Edward Hebert School of Medicine

Applicants can select the Plan to Enroll option. February 20, 2025

MD

Beginning April 30, accepted applicants will have
the option to select: “Commit to Enroll.” Selecting
this option indicates that you have made a final
selection and withdrawn all other applications.
“Commit to Enroll” does not automatically
withdraw applications from other medical schools.
Applicants must communicate directly with all
schools about their final decision.

April 30, 2025

MD University of Maryland School of Medicine

MD University of Maryland School of Medicine
We encourage applicants to narrow down to 3
acceptances by April 15, 2025, as per the AAMC
Choose Your Medical School tool protocols.

April 15, 2025

MD

Applicants must personally notify each institution
directly that they are withdrawing their
acceptance, in addition to making this selection
on the Choose Your Medical School page.

April 30, 2025

MD

Applicants with more than one acceptance must
withdraw from all but their first choice of medical
school by April 30th. If you are choosing our
medical school, please select "Commit to Enroll"
by April 30, 2025. Applicants holding acceptances
to other medical schools beyond April 30, 2025,
may have their offer of acceptance withdrawn.

April 30, 2025

MD

Applicants who have selected "Commit to Enroll"
for our school who are also holding waitlist spots
at other institutions must withdraw from all other
waitlists by June 1, 2025. Applicants who have
not withdrawn from other waitlist spots may have
their acceptance offer to our institution rescinded.

June 1, 2025

MI
Central Michigan University College of
Medicine

MI Central Michigan University College of
Medicine

All admitted students who hold multiple
acceptances must select 'PLAN TO ENROLL' by
April 30, 2025.

April 30, 2025

MI

CMU requires admitted applicants to select
'COMMIT TO ENROLL' on AMCAS by 5 pm EDT
on July 1. Selecting 'COMMIT TO ENROLL'
indicates that you have made your final selection
and have withdrawn from all waitlists. Failure to
comply with this protocol may result in CMU
withdrawing your acceptance.

July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MI
Michigan State University College of Human
Medicine

MI Michigan State University College of Human
Medicine

Plan to Enroll in AMCAS - Available February 20, 2025

MI Narrow Accepts in AMCAS April 15, 2025

MI Plan to Enroll- MSUCHM Deadline April 30, 2025

MI Commit to Enroll in AMCAS - Available May 1, 2025

MI Commit to Enroll - MSU CHM Deadline July 11, 2025

MI
Oakland University William Beaumont School
of Medicine

MI Oakland University William Beaumont School
of Medicine

Admissions decisions begin to be announced. October 15, 2024

MI Deadline for AMCAS Application November 15, 2024

MI Deadline for supplemental application and all
other application material.

December 15, 2024

MI

OUWB highly recommends, but does not require,
accepted students to narrow their acceptances to
no more than three medical schools, and
withdraw your acceptance(s) from all others.
Committing early allows each medical school to
build a full class and develop camaraderie with
their matriculating students.

April 14, 2025

MI

Indicate 'Plan to Enroll' in AMCAS and decline
admissions offers at other institutions.       

Should you select 'Plan to Enroll' at another
institution on or after April 30, OUWB has the right
to withdraw your acceptance.  Admitted students
may remain on waitlists.

May 1, 2025

MI

Indicate 'Commit to Enroll' in AMCAS. By
selecting 'Commit to Enroll' in AMCAS, an
admitted student has indicated they have made
their final decision and withdrawn all other
applications. 

Should you not select 'Commit to Enroll' within 48
hours your offer of admissions will be rescinded.

June 23, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MI University of Michigan Medical School

MI University of Michigan Medical School Interviews begin (continue through early
February)

September 12, 2024

MI Deadline for primary AMCAS application for M.D./
Ph.D. (MSTP) program

September 15, 2024

MI Deadline for primary AMCAS application for M.D.
program

October 1, 2024

MI Deadline for secondary application for M.D./Ph.D.
(MSTP) program

October 15, 2024

MI First admission offers are sent; rolling notifications
continue through February.

October 15, 2024

MI
Deadline for secondary application for M.D.
program - https://medicine.umich.edu/medschool/
education/md-program/md-admissions/timeline

November 1, 2024

MI

UMMS highly recommends, but does not require,
accepted students narrow their admittance offers
to three medical schools, if applicable. Committing
early allows us to build a class and a community
with whom you will begin to interact.

April 15, 2025

MI

UMMS requires admitted students to choose one
school to “PLAN TO ENROLL” on AMCAS and
convey decision on UMMS applicant portal.
Admits need to decline all other acceptances but
may remain on waitlists. If UMMS receives
notification from AMCAS of applicant's “PLAN TO
ENROLL” at another institution, UMMS has the
right to withdraw seat. Admits may contact UMMS
if they require more time beyond May 1.

April 30, 2025

MI

UMMS requires “COMMIT TO ENROLL” on
AMCAS and decision via UMMS applicant portal.
UMMS requires admitted students to select one
school to “COMMIT TO ENROLL” on AMCAS and
convey their decision on our UMMS applicant
portal by June 9. Failure to do this on AMCAS and
our UMMS applicant portal will result in UMMS
rescinding offer of admission.

June 9, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MI Wayne State University School of Medicine

MI Wayne State University School of Medicine Invitations to Interview are sent to qualified
applicants.

July 15, 2024

MI Deadline for EDP program August 1, 2024

MI Interviews begin at WSUSOM August 2, 2024

MI Deadline for primary application for MD/PhD
program

November 1, 2024

MI Deadline for primary AMCAS application for M.D.
program

December 31, 2024

MI

Multiple Acceptance Deadline: You may hold only
ONE offer of admission, but may
remain on alternate lists. "COMMIT TO ENROLL"
indicates
you have made your final decision and have
withdrawn
all other applications, including alternate list
positions.

May 1, 2025

MI

Select "PLAN TO ENROLL": You may continue to
remain on alternate lists but are
strongly encouraged to select WSUSOM as your
“PLAN TO
ENROLL” school

May 1, 2025

MI

Select "COMMIT TO ENROLL": WSUSOM
requires admitted students to select our school
to “COMMIT TO ENROLL” on AMCAS by this
date. You
must withdraw all other applications including
waitlisted/alternate list applications. Failure to do
this will
result in WSUSOM rescinding your offer of
admission.

June 9, 2025

MI First date of Classes, and orientation activities. June 30, 2025

MI
Western Michigan University Homer Stryker
M.D. School of Medicine

MI Western Michigan University Homer Stryker
M.D. School of Medicine

Accepted students are required to select the
Choose Your Medical School tool 'Plan to Enroll'
option and should withdraw any other active offers
of admission.

April 30, 2025

MI

Accepted students are required to select the
Choose Your Medical School Tool 'Commit to
Enroll' option and withdraw any other active
applications. Learn more at med.wmich.edu/
accepted

June 6, 2025

MI Matriculation July 7, 2025

MN Mayo Clinic School of Medicine

MN Mayo Clinic School of Medicine Deadline to Submit Primary Application October 1, 2024

MN Deadline to Submit MCAT Scores October 15, 2024

MN Deadline to Submit Transcripts October 15, 2024

MN Deadline to Submit Letters of Recommendation November 1, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MN Mayo Clinic School of Medicine

MN Deadline to Submit Secondary Application and
Fee

November 1, 2024

MN Deadline to Narrow Acceptances to 3 in AMCAS April 15, 2025

MN Deadline to Select Plan to Enroll in AMCAS April 30, 2025

MN Deadline to Select Commit to Enroll in AMCAS June 5, 2025

MN Deadline to Submit Official Transcript June 15, 2025

MN University of Minnesota Medical School

MN University of Minnesota Medical School Primary Application Deadline October 1, 2024

MN Secondary Application Deadline October 28, 2024

MN Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

MN Final Commit to Enroll July 1, 2025

MO Saint Louis University School of Medicine

MO Saint Louis University School of Medicine Plan to Enroll (2024 cycle) May 1, 2024

MO Commit to Enroll (2024 cycle) June 24, 2024

MO Plan to Enroll (2025 Cycle) May 1, 2025

MO Commit to Enroll (2025 Cycle) June 23, 2025

MO
University of Missouri-Columbia School of
Medicine

MO University of Missouri-Columbia School of
Medicine

AMCAS Primary Application:
Please submit the primary AMCAS application by
October 15.

October 15, 2024

MO If given a secondary application, please submit
that and all other materials by November 15.

November 15, 2024

MO "Commit to Enroll" required to be selected by
admitted students. 

July 5, 2025

MO "Plan to Enroll" required to be selected by
admitted students. 

July 5, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

MO
University of Missouri-Kansas City School of
Medicine

MO University of Missouri-Kansas City School of
Medicine

AMCAS Submission Deadline (applicants will not
be able to submit or start an AMCAS application
for UMKC after this date)

August 1, 2024

MO

All transcripts must be received official to AMCAS
by August 15. If transcripts are not received by
AMCAS prior to August 15 the application will not
be processed.

August 15, 2024

MO

The AMCAS application must be submitted and
verified by this date. AMCAS applications
submitted by August 1, 2023 but verified after
September 1 will be considered late and reviewed
with other late applicants on a space available
basis. The UMKC General Application must be
completed and submitted by this date as well. 

September 1, 2024

MO
The UMKC School of Medicine secondary
application must be completed and submitted by
this date.

September 8, 2024

MO Commit to Enroll Date December 1, 2024

MO Plan to Enroll Date December 20, 2024

MO
Washington University in St. Louis School of
Medicine

MO Washington University in St. Louis School of
Medicine

Supplemental Application Opens July 1, 2024

MO MSTP - Deadline for submitting the AMCAS
Application

October 17, 2024

MO MSTP - Deadline for submitting the Supplemental
Application

October 31, 2024

MO MD - Deadline for submitting the AMCAS
Application

November 1, 2024

MO MD - Deadline for submitting the Supplemental
Application & Letters of Recommendation

November 15, 2024

MO Deadline for selecting Plan to Enroll May 1, 2025

MO MSTP - Deadline for selecting Commit to Enroll May 30, 2025

MO MD - Deadline for selecting Commit to Enroll July 21, 2025

MS University of Mississippi School of Medicine

MS University of Mississippi School of Medicine Plan to Enroll February 19, 2025

MS Commit to Enroll July 16, 2025

NC Duke University School of Medicine

NC Duke University School of Medicine Plan to Enroll April 15, 2025

NC Commit to Enroll June 16, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NC
The Brody School of Medicine at East
Carolina University

NC The Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina
University

Last MCAT testing date accepted August 24, 2024

NC Interview Season - August through January. August 26, 2024

NC Primary AMCAS application deadline October 1, 2024

NC

Brody secondary application deadline is October
1st for applications received by September 15th.
For applications received between September
16th and October 1st, the deadline is October
15th. 

October 15, 2024

NC
"Plan to Enroll" option becomes available
applicants in the AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School (CYMS) tool

February 19, 2025

NC Accepted applicants may hold no more than three
acceptances

April 15, 2025

NC "Commit to Enroll" becomes available to accepted
applicants in the AMCAS CYMS tool.

April 30, 2025

NC
"Commit to Enroll" required for applicants
accepted to Brody SOM 21 days prior to start of
classes

June 28, 2025

NC
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
School of Medicine

NC University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
School of Medicine

February 20 - Plan to Enroll
April 30 - Can begin using Commit to Enroll
July 2 - Required to select Commit to Enroll

NC More detailed information will be posted on our
website, and sent to all accepted applicants.

NC
Wake Forest School of Medicine of Wake
Forest Baptist Medical Center

NC Wake Forest School of Medicine of Wake
Forest Baptist Medical Center

AMCAS application open for submission May 28, 2024

NC Verified AMCAS applications sent to School of
Medicine

June 28, 2024

NC Early Decision Program Deadline August 1, 2024

NC Early Decision Program offers of acceptance
made

October 1, 2024

NC AMCAS Application deadline October 15, 2024

NC Regular Decision offers of acceptance begins October 15, 2024

NC WFUSM Secondary application due November 30, 2024

NC Accepted students narrow offers to three medical
schools (if applicable)

April 15, 2025

NC "Plan to Enroll" required. Accepted students
narrow offers to one medical school (if applicable)

April 30, 2025

NC "Commit to Enroll" required for those accepted -
21 days prior to Orientation/First day of class

June 19, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

ND
University of North Dakota School of
Medicine and Health Sciences

ND University of North Dakota School of Medicine
and Health Sciences

Accepted applicants are highly encouraged to
select "Plan to Enroll" in the Choose Your Medical
School Tools.

March 1, 2025

ND

Accepted applicants at UND SMHS are required
to select the "Commit to Enroll" option in AMCAS
and withdraw their applications from other schools
21 days prior to the first day of Orientation, July 7,
2025. Failure to do so may result in the rescinding
of the admissions offer.

June 17, 2025

NE Creighton University School of Medicine

NE Creighton University School of Medicine Primary application deadline November 1, 2024

NE Secondary application deadline January 15, 2025

NE Must be in a Plan or Commit to Enroll status May 1, 2025

NE
“Commit to Enroll” is required to be selected by
students matriculating. Failure to do so will result
in the rescinding of the admission offer.

July 1, 2025

NE Tentative - New Student Orientation July 28, 2025

NE University of Nebraska College of Medicine

NE University of Nebraska College of Medicine
A secondary application is required to be
considered for an interview. This is due by
11/18/2024

November 18, 2024

NE
Accepted applicants to UNMC should “Plan to
Enroll” to signify they want to hold acceptance to
UNMC COM among other acceptances.

April 30, 2025

NE UNMC’s deadline for accepted students to select
“Commit to Enroll”. 

July 15, 2025

NH Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth

NH Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

NH Secondary Application Deadline December 1, 2024

NH

After Feb 20, accepted applicants may select the
“Plan to Enroll” option in AMCAS. If you are
certain you will not attend Geisel or another
school where you have been accepted, we
encourage you to, in writing, withdraw your
application as soon as possible. (This
professional courtesy aids in class planning and
opens a spot for another applicant to be
accepted.)

February 20, 2025

NH

After April 15, accepted applicants, holding
acceptances at multiple schools, should narrow
their choices to no more than three medical
schools. Applicants may remain on waitlists at
other schools.

April 15, 2025

NH

By May 1st, accepted students are required to
select "Plan to Enroll" option in AMCAS.
Applicants may remain on waitlists at other
schools.

May 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NH Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth

NH

On May 1st, accepted applicants may select the
“Commit to Enroll” option in AMCAS.  This
indicates to Geisel that you are withdrawing all
acceptances at other medical schools but you
may remain on waitlists. If you receive another
acceptance offer, you must notify us via e-mail
within 24 hours, indicating the name of the school
and the amount of time you have to respond to
the school’s offer.

May 1, 2025

NH

By June 9, accepted students are required to
select “Commit to Enroll."
If “Commit to Enroll” is not selected by this date,
the acceptance offer is automatically rescinded,
and the application is withdrawn from
consideration. Withdrawal from all other waitlists
and from any other acceptances is required at this
time. Failure to comply will result in the offer of
acceptance being rescinded.

June 9, 2025

NJ Cooper Medical School of Rowan University

NJ Cooper Medical School of Rowan University Early Decision Application (with MCAT scores)
deadline

August 1, 2025

NJ Regular MD program AMCAS deadline November 15, 2025

NJ Hackensack Meridian School of Medicine

NJ Hackensack Meridian School of Medicine AMCAS application deadline December 2, 2024

NJ Secondary Application deadline December 9, 2024

NJ Please select "plan to enroll" by this date May 1, 2025

NJ   Please select “Commit to Enroll” by this date June 2, 2025

NJ First day of orientation July 7, 2025

NJ Rutgers New Jersey Medical School

NJ Rutgers New Jersey Medical School Primary Application Deadline December 1, 2024

NJ Secondary Application Deadline December 15, 2024

NJ Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

NJ Commit to Enroll Deadline July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NJ
Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical
School

NJ Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical
School

The AAMC asks accepted students to narrow
their offers to three school by April 15. Accepted
students are also asked to narrow the number of
acceptances held to three by April 15th. They may
continue to hold alternate lists.

April 15, 2025

NJ

It is helpful to our admissions process and
informative for alternate list applicants to have all
accepted students select "plan to enroll" by May
1.  We request that you narrow your schools held
to one and select 'plan to enroll' by this date.
Please contact admissions with questions. You
may remain on all alternate lists. Applicants are
required to select Plan to Enroll by May 1, 2025

May 1, 2025

NJ

MD/PhD accepted applicants are requested to
select commit to enroll by May 27, 2025. The first
research rotation for MD/PhD students is set for
June 2, 2025.  Please reach out to the MD/PhD
director if you have any questions or concerns.

May 27, 2025

NJ

At 21 days before orientation, accepted students
matriculating to RWJMS are asked to withdraw
from all other options for medical school and
select Commit to Enroll.  Please call the office
with questions/exceptions and we will work with
you. Applicants are required to select Commit to
Enroll by June 30, 2025.

June 30, 2025

NM University of New Mexico School of Medicine

NM University of New Mexico School of Medicine Early Decision Program Application Deadline August 1, 2024

NM Early Decision Notifications Sent October 1, 2024

NM MD/PhD Deadline October 1, 2024

NM Regular Application Deadline November 1, 2024

NM Separate MPH Deadline (MD/MPH applicants
only)

January 5, 2025

NM Plan to Enroll in AMCAS becomes available February 21, 2025

NM Narrow Accepts in AMCAS April 15, 2025

NM Commit to Enroll in AMCAS becomes available April 30, 2025

NM Comit to Enroll deadline June 20, 2025

NV
University of Nevada Las Vegas, School of
Medicine

NV University of Nevada Las Vegas, School of
Medicine

CYMS Plan to Enroll (1 school only) April 30, 2025

NV CYMS Commit to Enroll June 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NV
University of Nevada, Reno School of
Medicine

NV University of Nevada, Reno School of
Medicine

Early Decision Applications Due August 1, 2024

NV UNR Med Interviews begin in August and
conclude in January.

August 1, 2024

NV EDP Application File Review Begins September 1, 2024

NV Deadline to submit regular pool MD application. October 1, 2024

NV Notification of Early Decision/Assurance
Decisions

October 1, 2024

NV

Notification of decisions for general pool of MD
applications begins.  Decision notifications are
delivered via email on the 20th of each month
until March 20, unless the 20th falls on a holiday
or weekend. In that case, decisions will be sent
the next working day.

December 20, 2024

NV Notification of Final Admission Decisions March 20, 2025

NV

Accepted applicants must "commit to enroll" at
UNR Med by using the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School tool by April 30 or by the date on
their acceptance letter. Accepted applicants who
are alternates on another school's waitlist may
continue to "plan to enroll" at UNR Med after April
30, but must make a final commitment by June
15. Extension requests are considered on a case-
by-case basis. 

April 30, 2025

NV

The final day to commit to matriculate at UNR
Med and withdraw from waitlists at other medical
schools is June 17.  Requests for extensions are
considered on a case-by-case basis. 

June 17, 2025

NY Albany Medical College

NY Albany Medical College Complete MCAT by: September 30, 2024

NY Submit Primary Application by: November 1, 2024

NY Submit Supplemental Application by: December 1, 2024

NY "Plan to Enroll" tool becomes available: February 19, 2025

NY "Commit to Enroll" tool becomes available: April 30, 2025

NY "Plan to Enroll" is required to maintain seat by: April 30, 2025

NY "Commit to Enroll" is required to maintain seat by: July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY Albert Einstein College of Medicine

NY Albert Einstein College of Medicine

First round of acceptance notifications, first round
of wait-list notifications, first round of preliminary
rejections, and first round of rejections after
interview

February 3, 2025

NY

Offers of acceptance must be acknowledged by
completion of the online Acceptance
Acknowledgement Form, the Criminal
Background Check (CBC) and the online
Technical Standards Acknowledgement Form
within two weeks of the date of the letter of
acceptance if before April 30; 5 business days if
after April 30.

February 15, 2025

NY
Beginning February 20, you may select the “Plan
to Enroll” feature if you think you may attend
Einstein.

February 20, 2025

NY

Beginning April 30, applicants must select the
school of choice and hold only 1 accept and
withdraw from all other places at which they are
holding a place.

April 30, 2025

NY Deposit refundable until April 30, 2025

NY Deposit to hold place in the class April 30, 2025

NY

From April 15 - April 30, narrow your selection(s)
to no more than three schools, and withdraw your
acceptance(s) from all other schools; Until April
30, applicants can, continue to hold other
acceptances, remain on alternate lists, and
continue to interview at other schools. If
applicants receive new offers, they can update
this selection, but select only one school at a time.

April 30, 2025

NY Requests for deferred enrollment April 30, 2025

NY
Official transcripts for all accepted students are
required from all schools attended, whether or not
a degree was conferred.

July 15, 2025

NY Commit to Enroll for the MD is July 18 (May 16 for
the MSTP)

July 18, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY
Columbia University Vagelos College of
Physicians and Surgeons

NY Columbia University Vagelos College of
Physicians and Surgeons

Primary Application can be submitted May 28, 2024

NY Secondary application can be submitted July 1, 2024

NY Primary application due October 15, 2024

NY Secondary Application due October 22, 2024

NY Secondary application supporting documents due October 29, 2024

NY Admission offers are sent March 3, 2025

NY Plan to Enroll in AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School Tool

April 30, 2025

NY Commit to Enroll June 16, 2025

NY CUNY School of Medicine

NY CUNY School of Medicine Application Deadline December 30, 2024

NY Acceptance Notification Deadline May 1, 2025

NY Acceptance of Admissions Offer Deadline May 1, 2025

NY Commit to Enroll May 1, 2025

NY Plan to Enroll May 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY
Donald and Barbara Zucker School of
Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell

NY Donald and Barbara Zucker School of
Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell

AMCAS application Early Decision Program
deadline

August 1, 2024

NY

Early decision deadline for all required materials,
including the $125 secondary application fee, a
Premedical Committee Letter or at least three
letters of recommendation, a CASPer™ score,
and an MCAT score are due by this date. 

August 31, 2024

NY AMCAS application regular decision deadline* November 1, 2024

NY

Regular decision deadline for all required
materials, including the $125 secondary
application fee, a Premedical Committee Letter or
at least three letters of recommendation, a
CASPer™ score, and an MCAT score are due by
this date.

December 1, 2024

NY
"Plan to Enroll" option becomes available for
accepted applicants in AMCAS through the
"Choose Your Medical School Tool"

February 19, 2025

NY
Accepted applicants must narrow their school
selections down to three, as per AAMC
acceptance protocols

April 15, 2025

NY

National Decision Deadline; if ZSOM is the first
choice for an accepted applicant, they must select
Plan to Enroll.

"Commit to Enroll" option becomes available in
AMCAS, through the "Choose your Medical
School Tool" for accepted applicants who are
ready to commit and withdraw all other
applications (including waitlists).

April 30, 2025

NY Accepted applicants must select Commit to Enroll July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai

NY Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai MD-PhD secondary application deadline October 15, 2024

NY MD secondary application deadline November 1, 2024

NY

Highly Considering - accepted applicants should
choose this action if they would like to remain on
our incoming class list but continue to consider
other options

March 14, 2025

NY Waitlist notifications sent (approximate date) March 14, 2025

NY
Plan to Enroll - accepted applicants should
choose this action if they would like to indicate
ISMMS as one of their top 3 choices to enroll.

April 15, 2025

NY

Accept Offer - accepted applicants should choose
this option if we are their top choice but may
continue to remain on waitlists of other schools.
This will begin the enrollment process at our
institution.

April 30, 2025

NY

Commit to Enroll (MD-PhD) - applicants should
choose this option if they are ready to commit to
ISMMS. At this point applicants are required to
withdraw from all other options for medical school.

June 2, 2025

NY

Commit to Enroll (MD) - applicants should choose
this option if they are ready to commit to ISMMS.
At this point applicants are required to withdraw
from all other options for medical school.

July 1, 2025

NY
Jacobs School of Medicine and Biomedical
Sciences at the University at Buffalo

NY Jacobs School of Medicine and Biomedical
Sciences at the University at Buffalo

MD/PHD program has a deadline of October 1,
2024

October 1, 2024

NY
 MD Program Only has a deadline of Primary:
November 15, 2024 and Secondary: December
15, 2024

November 15, 2024

NY
We request accepted students "commit to enroll"
as soon as possible once the action becomes
available in April of 2025.

April 30, 2025

NY
We require accepted students "plan to enroll" as
soon as possible after February 20, 2025 or by
April 30, 2025.

April 30, 2025

NY

We require accepted students to "commit to
enroll" by June 16, 2025. Students who do not
commit to the Jacobs School by that date may
have their offer rescinded.

June 16, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY New York Medical College

NY New York Medical College AMCAS Primary Application Deadline December 15, 2024

NY NYMC Supplemental Application Deadline January 31, 2025

NY
PLAN TO ENROLL Option Opens - AMCAS
Choose Your Medical Schools Tool (Applicants
are strongly encouraged to participate.)

February 19, 2025

NY

NARROW ACCEPTANCE OFFERS Option
Opens - AMCAS Choose Your Medical School
Tool
(Applicants are strongly encouraged to
participate.)

April 15, 2025

NY

COMMIT TO ENROLL Option Opens - AMCAS
Choose Your Medical School Tool  (Applicants
who commit to enroll at another medical school
will be withdrawn from the NYMC acceptance or
waitlist roster.)

April 30, 2025

NY

NYMC COMMIT TO ENROLL DEADLINE  (21
days prior to NYMC matriculation date)
Applicants MUST COMMIT TO ENROLL on the
AMCAS Choose Your Medical School Tool  by
this deadline in order to maintain their spot in the
NYMC incoming class.  Failure to meet this
deadline will result in withdrawal of the applicant's
NYMC acceptance.

July 7, 2025

NY
New York University Grossman School of
Medicine

NY New York University Grossman School of
Medicine

MD/PhD AMCAS primary application deadline October 4, 2024

NY MD/PhD secondary application deadline October 15, 2024

NY

Applicant MAY select the Plan to Enroll option.
You may continue to hold multiple acceptances,
continue to interview at other schools, and stay on
multiple waitlists.

February 19, 2025

NY
We expect that applicants hold no more than
three acceptances. Applicants can remain on
other waitlists.

April 15, 2025

NY

Applicant MUST select the Plan to Enroll option
and withdraw all other acceptances; applicant
may continue to interview at other schools and
stay on multiple waitlists.  Alternatively, the
applicant MAY select the Commit to Enroll option
if they are sure of their intention to matriculate at
NYUGSOM; selection of this option requires
dropping all other acceptances and waitlist offers

April 30, 2025

NY
Applicants to our MD Program MUST select the
Commit to Enroll option and drop all other
acceptances and withdraw from all other waitlists

June 16, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY
NYU Grossman Long Island School of
Medicine

NY NYU Grossman Long Island School of
Medicine

AMCAS Primary Application Submission Deadline November 1, 2024

NY NYUGLISOM Secondary Application Submission
Deadline

November 15, 2024

NY
PLAN TO ENROLL:  Applicants who plan to enroll
to NYUGLISOM are strongly encouraged select
this option as soon as possible after of this date. 

February 20, 2025

NY

NARROW ACCEPTANCE OFFERS:  Applicants
are strongly encouraged to narrow their
acceptances to no more than three schools by
this date and withdraw from any other additional
schools where they are holding acceptances.

April 15, 2025

NY

COMMIT TO ENROLL:  Applicants who are
committed to attending NYUGLISOM are strongly
urged to utilize this option as soon as it becomes
available and are expected to withdraw from all
schools where they are holding an acceptance or
waitlist spot.  Applicants who commit to enroll at
another medical school will be automatically
withdrawn from our applicant pool roster.

April 30, 2025

NY

NYUGLISOM FINAL COMMIT TO ENROLL
DEADLINE:   Applicants MUST commit to enroll
by 12-noon EST on this date and withdraw from
all schools where they are holding an acceptance
or waitlist spot in order to secure their spot in the
incoming class. Failure to comply will result in
withdrawal with the applicant's NYUGLISOM
acceptance.

June 18, 2025

NY
Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony
Brook University

NY Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony
Brook University

The Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony
Brook University is on a rolling admissions basis.
Accepted applicants will be notified beginning
October 15, 2024.

October 15, 2024

NY Primary Application (AMCAS) Deadline November 15, 2024

NY Secondary Application Deadline December 13, 2024

NY Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

NY Deposit Due May 6, 2025

NY Commit to Enroll June 17, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY
State University of New York Downstate
Medical Center College of Medicine

NY State University of New York Downstate
Medical Center College of Medicine

Acceptance letters are issued. Applicants have 14
calendar days to return the reply form.  Accepted
applicants who do not return the reply form by the
deadline will be withdrawn from SUNY Downstate.

Visit website for important deadlines: 
https://www.downstate.edu/education-training/
college-of-medicine/admissions/application-
procedures.html

February 3, 2025

NY Earliest date for accepted applicants to select
"Plan to Enroll"

February 20, 2025

NY Narrow accepts in AMCAS to no more than 3
acceptances.

April 15, 2025

NY

Accepted applicants who have not submitted their
admissions deposit by 11:59 pm and who have
also chosen either "Plan to Enroll" or "Commit to
Enroll" will have their acceptances withdrawn.

April 30, 2025

NY

Applicants accepted after April 30th will have 5
business days to  return the reply form.  Accepted
applicants and alternates who are listed by
AMCAS as "Commit to enroll with another school"
will have their acceptance offer or alternate list
offer withdrawn by SUNY Downstate.

Visit website for key deadlines: 

May 1, 2025

NY

Applicants accepted after June 30th  will have 2
business days to return the reply form. Accepted
applicants who do not return the reply form by the
deadline will be withdrawn from SUNY Downstate.
Visit website for important deadlines: https://
www.downstate.edu/education-training/college-of-
medicine/admissions/application-procedures.html

July 1, 2025

NY

Deadline for SUNY Downstate accepted
applicants to deposit and select "Commit to
Enroll."  Accepted applicants who have not
selected "Commit to Enroll" by this date will have
their acceptance withdrawn.

July 15, 2025

NY
State University of New York Upstate Medical
University

NY State University of New York Upstate Medical
University

Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

NY Commit to enroll 21 days prior to the start of our
Orientation program.

June 23, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

NY
University of Rochester School of Medicine
and Dentistry

NY University of Rochester School of Medicine
and Dentistry

If Rochester is your first choice, we encourage
you to select 'Plan to Enroll'

February 17, 2025

NY Narrow acceptances to 3 in AMCAS. April 15, 2025

NY

Commit to Enroll action becomes available.  If
Rochester is your first choice and you have
decided to attend medical school with us, we
encourage you to select "Commit to Enroll"
through AMCAS.  By selecting Commit to Enroll,
you have withdrawn your application from all other
medical schools.

May 1, 2025

NY
Narrow acceptances to 1.  You are required to
select "Plan to Enroll" if you are still holding your
acceptance at Rochester.

May 1, 2025

NY

Required to select 'Commit to Enroll' and
withdraw applications from all other medical
schools.  If an accepted applicant does not
"Commit to Enroll" by the deadline, Rochester will
rescind their acceptance.

July 1, 2025

NY Weill Cornell Medicine

NY Weill Cornell Medicine Plan to enroll April 30, 2025

NY Commit to Enroll June 30, 2025

OH
Case Western Reserve University School of
Medicine

OH Case Western Reserve University School of
Medicine

Interview Season will begin in late August, 2024. August 26, 2024

OH Last MCAT testing date accepted. September 14, 2024

OH First day that acceptance notifications can be
issued.

October 15, 2024

OH Primary AMCAS application deadline. November 1, 2024

OH CWRU Secondary application deadline. December 1, 2024

OH
“Plan to Enroll” option becomes available for
accepted applicants in the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool

February 19, 2025

OH Accepted applicants may hold no more than three
acceptances (if applicable)

April 15, 2025

OH
“Commit to Enroll” becomes available for
accepted applicants in the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool

May 1, 2025

OH
“Commit to Enroll” required for applicants
accepted to MSTP prior to the start of classes and
orientation in late June, 2024.

May 26, 2025

OH
“Commit to Enroll” required for applicants
accepted to University Program and CCLCM prior
to the start of classes in early July, 2024.

June 4, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

OH Northeast Ohio Medical University

OH Northeast Ohio Medical University Early Decision Plan Primary Application Deadline
in AMCAS for 2025 Matriculation

August 1, 2024

OH

Early Assurance Plan Primary Application
Deadline for candidates holding early assurance
privileges to NEOMED for 2024 Matriculation. 

Candidates enrolled at a NEOMED partner
college/university offering early assurance should
contact their pre-health advisor for details.

September 2, 2024

OH Early Decision Plan Secondary Application
Deadline for NEOMED for 2025 Matriculation

September 2, 2024

OH Early Decision Plan Notices Available for students
planning on matriculating in 2025

October 1, 2024

OH Regular Decision Primary Application Deadline
using AMCAS for 2025 Matriculation

November 1, 2024

OH
Regular Decision Secondary Application Deadline
for NEOMED for 2025
 Matriculation

December 2, 2024

OH

Deadline for Regular Decision accepted
candidates to indicate "Commit to Enroll" to
NEOMED using the AMCAS  Choose Your
Medical School Tool for 2025 Matriculation. 
Note: Subject to change in the event of a change
to the NEOMED academic calendar for 2024.
Accepted regular decision plan candidates should
refer to communication from NEOMED
admissions in May 2024.  

June 5, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

OH Ohio State University College of Medicine

OH Ohio State University College of Medicine Interview Season - late August through March September 3, 2024

OH First day acceptance notifications can be issued October 15, 2024

OH
“Plan to Enroll” option becomes available for
accepted students in the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool.

February 20, 2025

OH Accepted applicants may hold no more than three
acceptances (if applicable).

April 15, 2025

OH

"Commit to Enroll" becomes available for
accepted applicants in the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool. You are encouraged to
indicate your status as soon as possible.

May 1, 2025

OH

“Commit to Enroll” required for MSTP applicants.
At this time you must withdraw from all waitlists on
which you remain and from any other
acceptances you are holding ( if applicable) to
indicate your final decision to matriculate.

May 1, 2025

OH

“Commit to Enroll” for Three Year Primary Care
Track applicants.  At this time you must withdraw
from all waitlists on which you remain and from
any other acceptances you are holding ( if
applicable) to indicate your final decision to
matriculate at our school.

June 23, 2025

OH
“Commit to Enroll” required of applicants accepted
to MD program twenty-one days prior to the start
Orientation Monday, August 4, 2025.

July 14, 2025

OH

Withdrawal Process – Accepted students are
expected to notify us via email anytime during the
application process of their decision to matriculate
in another medical school by email at
medicine@osu.edu.

OH The University of Toledo College of Medicine

OH The University of Toledo College of Medicine Choose Toledo as the medical school you plan to
enroll

April 30, 2025

OH Commit to Enroll July 8, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

OH University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

OH University of Cincinnati College of Medicine AMCAS and Secondary Application Deadline for
Early Decision Applicants to the MD Program

August 1, 2024

OH Decision Notifications Released to Early Decision
Applicants to the MD Program

October 1, 2024

OH Decision Notification Distribution Begins for
Accepted MD Applicants

October 15, 2024

OH Deadline to submit AMCAS application November 1, 2024

OH Deadline to submit completed secondary
application.

December 1, 2024

OH Interview Season Ends for all MD Applicants February 28, 2025

OH

Accepted MD Applicants Must Reduce Their
Acceptances to Three AND Directly Email the
Other Medical Schools to Release their
Acceptances

April 15, 2025

OH

Accepted MD Applicants Must Release All
Medical School Acceptance Offers Except for One
Per AND Directly Email the Other Medical
Schools to Release their Acceptances AND
Select the Plan to Enroll Option Using the Choose
Your Medical School (CYMS) Tool

April 30, 2025

OH
Accepted MD Applicants Must Select Commit to
Enroll Using the Choose Your Medical School
(CYMS) Tool

July 1, 2025

OH Orientation Begins for the MD Class of 2029 July 21, 2025

OH
Wright State University Boonshoft School of
Medicine

OH Wright State University Boonshoft School of
Medicine

Complete AMCAS Application November 1, 2024

OH Submit Completed Secondary Application December 1, 2024

OH Submit Secondary Application Payment December 1, 2024

OH Applicants are able to select "Plan to Enroll" for
the Choose Your Medical School tool via AMCAS

February 19, 2025

OH
Applicants are able to select "Commit to Enroll"
for the Choose Your Medical School tool via
AMCAS

April 30, 2025

OH If choosing our medical school, accepted
applicants must select 'plan to enroll' by this date

April 30, 2025

OH
If choosing our medical school, accepted
applicants must select 'commit to enroll' by this
date

June 9, 2025

OK University of Oklahoma College of Medicine

OK University of Oklahoma College of Medicine Narrow Acceptances in AMCAS - Applicants
narrow accept offers to no more than three

April 15, 2024

OK
Plan to Enroll in AMCAS - If choosing our medical
school, please select 'commit to enroll' beginning
this date.

February 19, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

OK University of Oklahoma College of Medicine

OK
Commit to Enroll in AMCAS - If choosing our
medical school, please select 'Commit to Enroll'
beginning April 30th.

April 30, 2025

OR
Oregon Health & Science University School
of Medicine

OR Oregon Health & Science University School of
Medicine

Deadline for AMCAS application submission. October 15, 2024

OR Alternate list notified. April 30, 2025

OR Those choosing to matriculate in the incoming
class must select "commit to enroll" by this date.

July 14, 2025

PA Drexel University College of Medicine

PA Drexel University College of Medicine
Applicants must adhere to all AAMC acceptance
protocols and update their Choose Your Medical
School Tool in a timely manner.

October 15, 2024

PA

If accepted after April 30:  Applicants must select
either Plan to Enroll or Commit to Enroll in the
Choose your Medical School Tool from AMCAS
no later than two (2) weeks after acceptance.

April 30, 2025

PA

If accepted on or before April 30:  Applicants
should select Plan to Enroll in the Choose your
Medical School Tool from AMCAS if they have
determined a first-choice medical school

April 30, 2025

PA

On or before July 7:  Applicants must select the
Commit to Enroll option in the Choose Your
Medical School Tool from AMCAS.  Applicants
must withdraw all applications from other medical
schools.

July 7, 2025

PA Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine

PA Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine Deadline to submit AMCAS application 11:59 pm
EST

December 16, 2024

PA Deadline to submit secondary application 11:59
pm EST

January 15, 2025

PA Deadline to hold multiple acceptances. April 30, 2025

PA GCSOM Plan to Enroll Date April 30, 2025

PA
Commit to enroll for participants in the summer
pre-matriculation program within the Center of
Excellence

May 12, 2025

PA Must commit to enroll 21 days prior to
matriculation

July 7, 2025

PA
Lewis Katz School of Medicine at Temple
University

PA Lewis Katz School of Medicine at Temple
University

Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

PA Commit to Enroll July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

PA
Pennsylvania State University College of
Medicine

PA Pennsylvania State University College of
Medicine

Plan to Enroll February 19, 2025

PA Commit to Enroll June 23, 2025

PA
Perelman School of Medicine at the
University of Pennsylvania

PA Perelman School of Medicine at the University
of Pennsylvania

Plan to Enroll and deposit due by April 30, 2025. April 30, 2025

PA Commit to Enroll July 1, 2025

PA
Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas
Jefferson University

PA Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas
Jefferson University

If choosing our medical school, please select
"plan to enroll" by this date.

April 30, 2025

PA If choosing our medical school, please select
"commit to enroll" by this date.

June 19, 2025

PA University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine

PA University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine Narrow offers of acceptance in AMCAS to 3
schools

April 15, 2025

PA Plan to Enroll in AMCAS is required April 30, 2025

PA Commit to Enroll for MSTP / PSTP students is
required

May 12, 2025

PA Commit to Enroll is required of all students. July 7, 2025

PR
Ponce Health Sciences University School of
Medicine

PR Ponce Health Sciences University School of
Medicine

Beginning February 19th of each academic year,
applicants holding one or more acceptance offers
can select “Plan to Enroll” in the AMCAS
application at any school from which they have
received an acceptance offer. This allows the
PHSU admissions team to view the number of
applicants who selected our institution.
Applicants should use the tool to select “Commit
to Enroll" on April 30th. 

February 19, 2025

PR Commit to Enroll April 30, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

PR San Juan Bautista School of Medicine

PR San Juan Bautista School of Medicine AMCAS application opens June 1, 2024

PR Admission interviews begins according to SJBSM
policies.

November 14, 2024

PR Deadline for AMCAS application December 15, 2024

PR Offers of Admission are made on a rolling basis
until class is filled.

January 17, 2025

PR Applicants begin to select "Plan to Enroll" in the
AMCAS tool.

February 19, 2025

PR Applicants select "Commit to Enroll" in the
AMCAS tool.

April 30, 2025

PR
Applicants should communicate a commitment to
matriculate to San Juan Bautista School of
Medicine.

May 1, 2025

PR
Universidad Central del Caribe School of
Medicine

PR Universidad Central del Caribe School of
Medicine

The secondary application must be completed no
later than:

January 15, 2025

PR Plan to enroll April 14, 2025

PR Commit to enroll May 30, 2025

PR University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine

PR University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine Admission March 25, 2025

PR Plan to Enroll April 1, 2025

PR Accept Admission Action May 2, 2025

PR Commit to Enroll May 2, 2025

PR submit both applications and documents required. December 1, 2025

RI
The Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown
University

RI The Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown
University

Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

RI Commit to enroll July 9, 2025

SC
Medical University of South Carolina College
of Medicine

SC Medical University of South Carolina College
of Medicine

Plan to Enroll date for MUSC College of Medicine
and other colleges where applicant has been
accepted

February 20, 2025

SC
Commit to Enroll date through AMCAS becomes
available for students accepted to the different
medical schools

April 30, 2025

SC Deadline to receive full refund of acceptance
deposit from the MUSC College of Medicine

May 15, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

SC
Medical University of South Carolina College
of Medicine

SC
Deadline for submission of Commit to Enroll for
students accepted to the MUSC College of
Medicine

June 24, 2025

SC
University of South Carolina School of
Medicine

SC University of South Carolina School of
Medicine

Review of applications begins July 1, 2024

SC Secondary applications sent to applicants
beginning

July 8, 2024

SC Early Decision application deadline August 1, 2024

SC Interview invitations are sent to applicants
beginning

August 12, 2024

SC Final MCAT administration date accepted September 14, 2024

SC Status notification to regular decision applicants
beginning

October 15, 2024

SC Primary application deadline November 1, 2024

SC Secondary application deadline December 15, 2024

SC Seat fee due (non refundable) April 30, 2025

SC If choosing our medical school please select
"commit to enroll by this date."

July 7, 2025

SC
University of South Carolina School of
Medicine Greenville

SC University of South Carolina School of
Medicine Greenville

Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

SC Secondary Application Deadline December 15, 2024

SC Plan to Enroll May 15, 2025

SC

'Commit to Enroll' must be selected by students
accepted to University of South Carolina School
of Medicine Greenville no later than 21 days prior
to Orientation.

June 12, 2025

SD
University of South Dakota, Sanford School
of Medicine

SD University of South Dakota, Sanford School of
Medicine

Plan to enroll option in AMCAS is available and
encouraged.

February 19, 2025

SD Narrow Accepts in AMCAS to no more than three
medical schools.

April 15, 2025

SD Commit to enroll option in AMCAS is available
and encouraged.

April 30, 2025

SD
Commit to enroll is required 35 days prior to
orientation in order to matriculate to the USD-
SSOM

June 9, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

TN
East Tennessee State University James H.
Quillen College of Medicine

TN East Tennessee State University James H.
Quillen College of Medicine

Plan to Enroll requested February 19, 2025

TN Narrow acceptance offers to no more than three
medical schools (if applicable)

April 15, 2025

TN Commit to Enroll Available April 30, 2025

TN Commit to Enroll in AMCAS Required (21 days
before orientation)

June 23, 2025

TN Meharry Medical College

TN Meharry Medical College Applicants must submit the AAMC primary
application

December 15, 2024

TN Last day to submit the secondary application January 15, 2025

TN Plan to Enroll February 19, 2025

TN Commit to Enroll April 30, 2025

TN
Thomas F. Frist, Jr. College of Medicine at
Belmont University

TN Thomas F. Frist, Jr. College of Medicine at
Belmont University

Virtual Interviews Begin Approximately August 1, 2024

TN First interview decisions sent out October 15, 2024

TN AMCAS submission deadline November 15, 2024

TN Supplemental Application submission deadline December 16, 2024

TN Plan to Enroll required April 30, 2025

TN Commit to Enroll required June 9, 2025

TN First Day at FCoM for the Class of 2029 July 28, 2025

TN
University of Tennessee Health Science
Center College of Medicine

TN University of Tennessee Health Science
Center College of Medicine

Application Deadline November 15, 2024

TN Plan to Enroll Deadline April 30, 2025

TN Commit to Enroll Deadline June 30, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

TN Vanderbilt University School of Medicine

TN Vanderbilt University School of Medicine
The AAMC Plan to Enroll Date (PTE) becomes
active in the AAMC Choose Your Medical School
(CYMS) tool.

February 20, 2025

TN

By April 30, 2025, admitted candidates must
withdraw from all but one school. If the candidate
intends to attend Vanderbilt, he/she/they must
indicate “Plan to Enroll” in the “Choose Your
Medical School” tool by midnight Central Time on
April 30, 2025. Vanderbilt reserves the right to
contact an admitted candidate if the individual is
not compliant with this protocol.  

April 30, 2025

TN

Applicants are expected to follow both Vanderbilt
and AAMC Applicant Protocols. Admissions will
send emails to admitted students to notify and
remind them of the action dates.  The Commit to
Enroll date for MSTP is typically the fourth
Tuesday in May.  For MD, it is typically the fourth
Monday in June. Candidates who plan to attend
VUSM are encouraged to stay in touch with
admissions.

June 23, 2025

TX
Anne Burnett Marion School of Medicine at
TCU

TX Anne Burnett Marion School of Medicine at
TCU

Plan to Enroll Opens February 20, 2025

TX Plan to Enroll Deadline April 30, 2025

TX Commit to Enroll Opens May 1, 2025

TX Commit to Enroll Deadline June 1, 2025

TX Baylor College of Medicine

TX Baylor College of Medicine
Last day BCM will make offers of acceptance to
alternates holding acceptances at other TX
medical schools

May 15, 2024

TX
Deadline for submitting TMDSAS primary and
secondary and relevant supplemental
applications, 5 p.m. CST.

November 1, 2024

TX
TMDSAS Letters of Evaluation deadline and
Baylor supplemental application deadline (5 p.m.
CST)

November 15, 2024

TX
Submission deadline for RANKING of SCHOOL
PREFERENCE for the TMDSAS admissions
match to be entered online by 5:00 PM (CT).

February 3, 2025

TX TMDSAS MATCH DAY February 14, 2025

TX
Applicants can only hold one offer of acceptance
and pay tuition deposit to secure seat in the
entering class.

April 30, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

TX
McGovern Medical School at the University of
Texas Health Science Center at Houston

TX McGovern Medical School at the University of
Texas Health Science Center at Houston

Application opens in TMDSAS May 1, 2024

TX Deadline to submit your TMDSAS application November 1, 2024

TX Deadline to submit your secondary application November 15, 2024

TX Deadline to submit your test scores and letters of
evaluation in TMDSAS

November 15, 2024

TX Results of medical school admissions match are
announced at 8:00 AM

February 14, 2025

TX
Medical applicants with multiple offers must
decide which program to attend and withdraw
from other schools

April 30, 2025

TX Medical schools can no longer make offers to
Texas resident applicants holding another seat

May 15, 2025

TX
Texas A&M Health Science Center College of
Medicine

TX Texas A&M Health Science Center College of
Medicine

TMDSAS primary application opens at 8 a.m.
CST. TMDSAS begin the processing and
validation of primary applications.

May 2, 2024

TX The SOM begins the review of completed
applications.

June 1, 2024

TX Interview period begins. July 30, 2024

TX Pre-Match Offers of Acceptance on a Rolling
Basis (October 15, 2024 - January 31, 2025).

October 16, 2024

TX
Deadline for submitting AMCAS and secondary
and relevant supplemental applications for the
MD/PhD program and EnMed Track,  5 p.m. CST.

November 1, 2024

TX
Deadline for submitting TMDSAS primary and
secondary and relevant supplemental
applications, 5 p.m. CST.

November 1, 2024

TX
Deadline for TMDSAS applicants to submit their
match preference rank list for schools at which
they interviewed.

February 3, 2025

TX Interviewing period ends for Entering Year 2025. February 4, 2025

TX
Deadline for medical schools to submit their rank
lists for the TMDSAS Medical School Match
process.

February 7, 2025

TX TMDSAS Medical School Match results released. February 14, 2025

TX
Texas Tech University Health Sciences
Center Paul L. Foster School of Medicine

TX Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
Paul L. Foster School of Medicine

Filing period for the Texas Medical and Dental
Schools Application Service

May 1, 2024

TX Deadline to file application with TMDSAS November 1, 2024

TX Latest date to file PLFSOM secondary application December 2, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

TX
Texas Tech University Health Sciences
Center School of Medicine

TX Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
School of Medicine

Plan to enroll April 30, 2024

TX Application opens through TMDSAS. May 1, 2024

TX First day to extend offers to AAMC EDP
applicants.

August 22, 2024

TX
First day to extend offers to all non AAMC EDP
applicants, this includes all Texas resident and
non Texas resident applicants.

October 15, 2024

TX Texas resident applicant Match - TMDSAS February 17, 2025

TX Commit to Enroll in AMCAS June 1, 2025

TX
The University of Texas at Tyler School of
Medicine

TX The University of Texas at Tyler School of
Medicine

Submit primary application May 1, 2024

TX Interview Season begins August 1, 2024

TX Begin extending admissions offers October 28, 2024

TX Deadline for completing CASPer and Duet from
Altus Assessments

November 15, 2024

TX Submit MCAT by November 15, 2024

TX Submit secondary application November 15, 2024

TX Interview Season ends January 9, 2025

TX
Applicants are required to complete the CASPer
Situational Judgement Test (SJT) and Duet
through Altus.  

TX University of Houston College of Medicine

TX University of Houston College of Medicine TMDSAS Match Day March 8, 2025

TX Students must commit to enroll by April 1, 2025

TX
University of Texas at Austin Dell Medical
School

TX University of Texas at Austin Dell Medical
School

Application opens May 1, 2024

TX First day to extend offers to non-resident
applicants

October 15, 2024

TX First day to extend offers to Texas resident
applicants

October 15, 2024

TX Texas resident applicant Match - TMDSAS February 17, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

TX
University of Texas Medical Branch School of
Medicine

TX University of Texas Medical Branch School of
Medicine

Application open May 1, 2024

TX Application Closes November 1, 2024

TX All Supporting documents due. November 8, 2024

TX
University of Texas Rio Grande Valley School
of Medicine

TX University of Texas Rio Grande Valley School
of Medicine

TMDSAS opens for applications May 1, 2024

TX TMDSAS - Deadline for Regular applications November 1, 2024

TX
University of Texas School of Medicine at
San Antonio

TX University of Texas School of Medicine at San
Antonio

Applications may be transmitted Long School of
Medicine, and application reviews begin

May 15, 2024

TX Applicants may obtain acceptance from the wait
pool from February through early July

July 1, 2024

TX Orientation and classes begin, approximately July 20, 2024

TX First interview invitations sent out August 1, 2024

TX Interviews begin September 1, 2024

TX
Early acceptances may be given to in state, out of
state and MD/PhD applicants who have been
processed by the LSOM Admissions Committee

October 15, 2024

TX Last interview Date January 17, 2025

TX Approximate date that Texas resident applicants
must submit their rank preference list to TMDSAS

January 31, 2025

TX
The Texas Medical and Dental School Application
Service Match results are announced; please
check the TMDSAS website for possible changes.

February 14, 2025

TX
University of Texas Southwestern Medical
Center Southwestern Medical School

TX University of Texas Southwestern Medical
Center Southwestern Medical School

Applying to the Medical School at UT
Southwestern requires submission of both primary
and secondary applications:

1. Texas Medical and Dental Schools Application
Service (TMDSAS)
2. Secondary Application (Invitation to complete
secondary is emailed to applicants once the
primary application has been transmitted by
TMDSAS)

May 15, 2024

TX Deadline to submit primary application via
TMDSAS

November 1, 2024

TX Deadline to submit secondary application. November 15, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

UT University of Utah School of Medicine

UT University of Utah School of Medicine AMCAS Application Deadline October 1, 2024

UT AMCAS Plan to Enroll April 30, 2025

UT AMCAS Commit to Enroll May 1, 2025

VA Eastern Virginia Medical School

VA Eastern Virginia Medical School Feb. 20 - April 15: Accepted applicants may select
the "Plan to Enroll" option in AMCAS.

February 20, 2025

VA Accepted applicants should narrow their offers of
acceptance to three medical schools.

April 15, 2025

VA

Accepted applicants will have two options to
select: “Plan to Enroll” or “Commit to Enroll.”
Selecting “Commit to Enroll” indicates that the
applicant has made a final selection and has
withdrawn from all other medical schools.

April 30, 2025

VA

Accepted students are required to select the
"Commit to Enroll" option in AMCAS. If commit to
enroll is not selected by July 15, your offer of
acceptance may be rescinded.

July 15, 2025

VA University of Virginia School of Medicine

VA University of Virginia School of Medicine AMCAS cycle opens for data entry May 1, 2024

VA AMCAS application submission begins May 30, 2024

VA UVA Supplemental Application Opens July 10, 2024

VA Interviews Begin September 3, 2024

VA First day that decisions released per AMCAS
traffic rules

October 15, 2024

VA Primary Application Deadline November 1, 2024

VA Supplemental Application Deadline December 15, 2024

VA Applicants can select Plan to Enroll in AMCAS for
one school. Can continue to hold all offers

February 19, 2025

VA

Applicants can chose Plan to Enroll or Commit to
Enroll in AMCAS. Those who Commit to Enroll
should decline any other offers and alternate list
spots. Those who chose Plan to Enroll are
expected to narrow to 1 offer, but can remain on
alternate lists.

April 30, 2025

VA
Students (MD Only) must Commit to Enroll or
offer is rescinded. MSTP applicants must Commit
to Enroll by May 10, 2025

July 1, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

VA
Virginia Commonwealth University School of
Medicine

VA Virginia Commonwealth University School of
Medicine

Plan to Enroll by this date April 15, 2025

VA Deposit can be refunded "If" withdrawal is
requested on or before this date

April 30, 2025

VA If choosing our medical school, please select
'commit to enroll' by this date

July 1, 2025

VA

Please be certain to complete and submit the
Offer Response on your MedAdmit portal and to
pay the $100.00 matriculation fee. These items
must be completed within two weeks of the offer
date. If this offer is being made after April 30th,
2025, you will be required to complete the
necessary materials within one week from the
offer date.

VA Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine

VA Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine
Accepted applicants have the option to "Plan to
Enroll" to Virginia Tech Carilion School of
Medicine through AMCAS

February 15, 2025

VA
Accepted applicants with multiple acceptances
must hold only three acceptances and withdraw
from all other schools

April 15, 2025

VA
Accepted students have the option to "Commit to
Enroll" to the school or program to which they
plan to matriculate

April 30, 2025

VA
If you receive additional acceptances after April
30, it is your responsibility to promptly notify any
school you decide to not attend.

May 1, 2025

VT University of Vermont College of Medicine

VT University of Vermont College of Medicine
Register and take CASPer between May and
December. Applications with no CASPer score
are not considered for interview

May 1, 2024

VT Multiple acceptance drop day April 30, 2025

VT  We require accepted students to Plan to Enroll by
April 30, 2025 to retain their seat

April 30, 2025

VT Commit to Enroll on CYMS June 23, 2025

WA University of Washington School of Medicine

WA University of Washington School of Medicine

If matriculating at our TRUST program and you
have withdrawn all other applications, you must
select "Commit to Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose
Your Medical School Tools by this date.

May 7, 2024

WA Accepted applicants must complete all
prerequisite courses.

May 15, 2024

WA

If matriculating at our MSTP (MD/PhD) program
and you have withdrawn all other applications,
you must select "Commit to Enroll" in the AMCAS
Choose Your Medical School Tools by this date.

May 26, 2024

WA Accepted applicants must submit all required
official transcripts to the Office of Admissions.

May 27, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

WA University of Washington School of Medicine

WA Accepted applicants must complete the criminal
background check.

June 14, 2024

WA Take the MCAT September 30, 2024

WA Submit AMCAS Application October 15, 2024

WA Submit Secondary Application December 1, 2024

WA

If choosing our medical school as the only
acceptance you are holding, select "Commit to
Enroll" or "Plan to Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose
Your Medical School Tools by this date. If you
remain on an alternate list at another school, you
must select "Plan to Enroll."

April 30, 2025

WA

If matriculating at our MD program and you have
withdrawn all other applications, you must select
"Commit to Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tools by this date.

May 31, 2025

WA
Washington State University Elson S. Floyd
College of Medicine

WA Washington State University Elson S. Floyd
College of Medicine

Deferred Deadline; 11:59PM EST October 1, 2024

WA AMCAS Submission Deadline; 11:59PM EST October 15, 2024

WA Secondary Deadline; 5:00PM PT December 2, 2024

WA Plan to Enroll Available February 17, 2025

WA Applicants must hold only one acceptance offer
after this date

April 30, 2025

WA
If you will be attending our medical school, we
would like you to select Commit to Enroll by this
date

July 18, 2025

WI Medical College of Wisconsin

WI Medical College of Wisconsin Must narrow selection to three schools April 15, 2025

WI Must accept offer and pay non-refundable
deposit.

April 30, 2025

WI Must select "Plan to Enroll" at MCW and withdraw
other acceptance offers.

April 30, 2025

WI
Must select "Commit to Enroll" and withdraw from
other acceptances and waitlists for all campuses
and programs.

June 2, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

WI
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine
and Public Health

WI University of Wisconsin School of Medicine
and Public Health

Review of applications to all programs (i.e.
Regular MD, WARM, and MSTP) begins.
Secondary applications invitations begin to be
sent.

July 1, 2024

WI

First day that applicants claiming Wisconsin
residency may submit their secondary application.
(This date is determined by Wisconsin State
Statute and applying only to those claiming
residency for tuition purposes. Nonresidents may
submit secondary applications any time after
completing them.)

August 25, 2024

WI Last MCAT test date for consideration September 14, 2024

WI Last date to submit AMCAS application October 15, 2024

WI Last date to submit secondary application November 20, 2024

WI Plan to Enroll option becomes available February 21, 2025

WI
All initial admissions decision sent to applicants.
Waitlisted applicants are notified of their alternate
list ranks/positions

April 1, 2025

WI Acceptances should be narrowed down to three
medical schools

April 15, 2025

WI

Commit to Enroll deadline. Final day to accept
admissions offers and elect to matriculate. Offers
and waitlists acceptances at other medical
schools should be withdrawn.

June 1, 2025

WI First day of medical school August 18, 2025

WV
Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School
of Medicine

WV Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School
of Medicine

On February 20, 2025, accepted students should
indicate "Plan to Enroll" via AMCAS Choose Your
Medical School Tool.

February 20, 2025

WV
On or before, April 15, narrow your selections(s)
to no more than three schools and withdraw your
accept(s) from all other schools .

April 15, 2025

WV
On or before April 30, students can use the
"Commit to Enroll" option via AMCAS Choose
Your Medical School Tool.

April 30, 2025

WV

July 3 is the deadline to "Commit to Enroll" to our
program via AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School Tool and withdraw your application from
all other schools.

July 3, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

USA

State Medical School Action Action Date

WV West Virginia University School of Medicine

WV West Virginia University School of Medicine Early Decision Program Deadline August 1, 2024

WV Early Decision Secondary Application Deadline August 31, 2024

WV Regular Decision Application Deadline November 1, 2024

WV Secondary Application Deadline December 1, 2024

WV Students must select "Plan to Enroll" in the
AMCAS Choose Your Medical School Tool.

April 30, 2025

WV
MD/PhD Program students must select "Commit
to Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School Tool.

May 1, 2025

WV
MD Program students must select "Commit to
Enroll" in the AMCAS Choose Your Medical
School Tool.

May 31, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

CAN

State Medical School Action Action Date

CAN

State Medical School Action Action Date

BC
University of British Columbia Faculty of
Medicine

BC University of British Columbia Faculty of
Medicine

Application Opens (please note that this date is
approximate). Review our website for more
information. https://mdprogram.med.ubc.ca/
admissions/when-you-apply/online-application-
system/

June 17, 2024

BC

Deadline for submission of applications (including
online application, all application fees, all
transcripts, and proof of BC residency (if
required)). MCAT scores and WES evaluations
are not required until October 15.

September 13, 2024

BC

Last accepted MCAT test date. Scores for late
August and early September MCAT exams may
not be released in time for the MCAT score
deadline of October 15, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. Pacific
Time.

September 14, 2024

BC

Deadline for receipt of MCAT scores via the
MCAT Score Reporting System. Please see
website for information on valid test dates.

Deadline for receipt of all non-North American
transcripts and all required WES or ICES
evaluations (evaluation not required if only one
term or 6 or fewer credits were taken).

October 15, 2024

BC

Interview invitations will be sent to selected
applicants via their OAS account. All
supplemental application requirements, forms,
and instructions will be made available via the
OAS account. (Please note that the date listed is
approximate). Review our website for more
information. https://mdprogram.med.ubc.ca/
admissions/admissions-blog/

December 16, 2024

BC
Multiple Mini-Interview weekends. Interview dates:
February 1-2 and 8-9, 2025 (format to be
confirmed)

February 1, 2025

BC

Supplemental Application deadline (Three
reference letters, site preferences, and graduate
students must confirm that they will complete their
graduate program by July 30, 2024). (Please note
that this date is approximate). Review our website
for more information.

February 21, 2025

BC
Notifications of Admissions Decision (Please note
that this date is approximate). Review our website
for more information.

May 15, 2025

MB
Max Rady College of Medicine, Rady Faculty
of Health Sciences, University of Manitoba

MB Max Rady College of Medicine, Rady Faculty
of Health Sciences, University of Manitoba

Application Deadline October 1, 2024

NL
Memorial University of Newfoundland Faculty
of Medicine

NL Memorial University of Newfoundland Faculty
of Medicine

Applications open June 26, 2024

NL Last date to write MCAT for the 2020-2021 cycle August 24, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

CAN

State Medical School Action Action Date

NL
Memorial University of Newfoundland Faculty
of Medicine

NL Application deadline August 28, 2024

NS Dalhousie University Faculty of Medicine

NS Dalhousie University Faculty of Medicine Online Application Opens June 15, 2024

NS Section 1 of online application deadline July 31, 2024

NS Last MCAT test date for 2024/2025 application
cycle

August 10, 2024

NS Section 2 Online application deadline September 3, 2024

ON
McMaster University Michael G. DeGroote
School of Medicine

ON McMaster University Michael G. DeGroote
School of Medicine

On line application opens July 10, 2024

ON
Application closes at 4:30 p.m. ETD - no
exceptions made to deadline.  References are
due by the application deadline.

October 1, 2024

ON

Casper must be written in the summer or early fall
of each application year - go to https://
acuityinsights.app/ to find dates for McMaster
applicants (in the 2023/2024 application cycle, the
latest Casper date was late-October - dates are
not yet published for the 2024/2025 application
cycle)

October 1, 2024

ON Results are sent by email mid-January (invitation
to interview, waitlist for interview, and refusal).

January 15, 2025

ON
Queen's University Faculty of Health
Sciences

ON Queen's University Faculty of Health Sciences Not Available

ON
The University of Western Ontario - Schulich
School of Medicine & Dentistry

ON The University of Western Ontario - Schulich
School of Medicine & Dentistry

Not Available

ON University of Ottawa Faculty of Medicine

ON University of Ottawa Faculty of Medicine
In order to apply via OMSAS (Ontario Medical
School Application Service) you must create an
account with them, no later than September 15th.

September 15, 2024

ON Application must be submitted to OMSAS no later
than October 1, 2024

October 1, 2024

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

CAN

State Medical School Action Action Date

ON University of Toronto Faculty of Medicine

ON University of Toronto Faculty of Medicine OMSAS application opens (date is approximate) July 10, 2024

ON Deadline to create OMSAS account and send
reference requests

September 15, 2024

ON Submit application and all required materials via
OMSAS (date is approximate)

October 1, 2024

ON
MD & MD/PhD interviews begin (date
approximate) and carry on until late-March/early
April

February 1, 2025

QC McGill University Faculty of Medicine

QC McGill University Faculty of Medicine

Deadline for university-level applicants to the
MDCM and joint programs. All tests (CASPer,
French) must be completed before this date. All
supporting documents must be submitted by this
date (academic workbook file, CV, proof of
residency, etc.)

November 1, 2024

QC

Deadline for Quebec CEGEP-level applicants to
the Medicine Preparatory program. All tests
(CASPer) must be completed before this date,
and all supporting documents must be submitted
(e.g. CV).

March 1, 2025

QC Universite de Montreal Faculty of Medicine

QC Universite de Montreal Faculty of Medicine Applicants that are currently in a university can
apply until November 1st.

November 1, 2024

QC Applicants from CEGEP or College québécois can
apply until March 1st.

March 1, 2025

QC Universite de Sherbrooke Faculty of Medicine

QC Universite de Sherbrooke Faculty of Medicine Not Available

SK
University of Saskatchewan College of
Medicine

SK University of Saskatchewan College of
Medicine

Application Deadline October 1, 2024

SK Deadline to Distribute CASPer scores October 1, 2024

SK Deadline to Release MCAT Scores to U of S
College of Medicine

October 1, 2024

SK Deadline to Submit Diversity and Social
Accountability Admissions Program responses

October 1, 2024

SK MMI Interview Invitations December 16, 2024

SK Panel Interview Invitation February 10, 2025

SK Reference Checks Completed May 1, 2025

SK First Round of Offers May 15, 2025

SK Deadline to Accept/Decline First Round Offers May 23, 2025

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.



© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced and
distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.

CAN

State Medical School Action Action Date

© 2024 Association of American Medical Colleges. The following reports and data may be reproduced
and distributed with attribution for individual, educational, and noncommercial purposes only.


	Cover Page
	MSAR Application Timeline
	USA
	AL
	AR
	AZ
	CA
	CO
	CT
	DC
	FL
	GA
	HI
	IA
	IL
	IN
	KS
	KY
	LA
	MA
	MD
	MI
	MN
	MO
	MS
	NC
	ND
	NE
	NH
	NJ
	NM
	NV
	NY
	OH
	OK
	OR
	PA
	PR
	RI
	SC
	SD
	TN
	TX
	UT
	VA
	VT
	WA
	WI
	WV

	CAN
	BC
	MB
	NL
	NS
	ON
	QC
	SK



